
Douglas City School Boys Basketball 2026

Date Day Opponent Place Team
Game
Times

Leave
Time

Approx
Return Time

1/14/2026 Wed Van Duzen Van Duzen A&B 4 & 5pm 1:30pm 7:30-7:45pm 

1/16-1/17 Fri-Sat
Trinity Prep

Tourney Trinity Prep A Team TBD TBD TBD

1/22/2026 Thurs Bethel Bethel A&B 
3:30pm &

4:30pm

1/29/2026 Thurs Burnt Ranch Burnt Ranch A&B 4 & 5pm 2:00pm 7:15-7:30pm 

1/30-1/31 Fri-Sat Uprep Tourey Uprep A Only TBD TBD TBD

2/2/2026 Mon Hayfork Hayfork A&B 4 & 5pm 2:45pm 6:45pm

2/4/2026 Wed Junction City Junction City B Only 4pm 3:15pm 5:30pm

2/5 & 2/7
Thurs
& Sat

Anderson
Tourney Anderson A Only TBD TBD TBD

2/9/2026 Mon Trinity Prep Trinity Prep A&B 4 & 5pm
B-3:15 van
A-3:30 bus

2/11/2026 Wed Trinity Valley Trinity Valley A&B 4 & 5pm 1:30pm 7:15-7:30pm

3/6-3/7 Fri-Sun Crescent City A Team TBD TBD TBD

Coach:  Bobby Storckman 530-739-3268

1/21/2026 Wed Hayfork Douglas City A & B 4 & 5pm

1/26/2026 Mon
Junction City

Lewiston Douglas City

2/12/2026 Thurs Lewiston Douglas City B Only 4pm

2/24/2026 Tues Burnt Ranch Douglas City A & B 4 & 5pm

2/26/2026 Thurs Van Duzen Douglas City A & B 4 & 5pm

3/2/2026 Mon Trinity Valley Douglas City A & B 4 & 5pm

1:45pm

Parent Pickup
4:45 & 5:45

6:15-6:30pm bring
snack no dinner

stop

            Updated 1/6/26

B-JC
A-Lew

B-4pm
A-5pm

Crescent City
Tourney

Practices are M-TH from 3:45-4:45 B Team and 3:45-5:15 A team unless we have a game.   


